165798 %
331—-0650 37

141—SEALANT
142—-20W-50 OIL

150—SEAL KIT 24
151—-GREASE 6
ﬂ‘ Hydro-Qeer
Piof2  70307-S1
Rl I e ki bl ——
1| 50074RM 1 | HOUSING, LOWER JFFER ASSEM
2 1 | AsSEmBLY, UPPER HousiNG “ 1| OErERENTAL ASSEMBLY
1 | HOUSING, UPPER 3 | SRR
1 | BEARING—TRUNNION JOURNAL 7 | CeAR-BEVEL 14T
3 | ooosooo-o128 | 1 | SEAL-LP
4 | 2003016 1 | RING-WIRE RETAINING 2 | GEAR-PLANET 1
5 1| RING-RETAINING 2 | BING. RETANING
s H ArT BALL 2 | BOLT- 5/16-24 X 2-1/4
8 | 50851 1 | BEARING-THRUST 30x52x13 1| AXLE SHAFT, RH
9 1| SWASHPLATE-VARIABLE 1| AXLE sHAFT, LW
13| 70331 1| BLOCK-CYUNDER Ass'Y. 1| SPACER, DIFF.
4 | BLoCK-CYLNDER 52 | 44875 2 | WASHER-3/4 X 1.6 X 13
5 | PisToN sPRING 53 | 45078 2 | SEAL- .75 X 1.25 X .250
3 | PSTON SRS wasHER 56 | 50005 1| SHAFT-INPUT
14| 2003008 1| ARM_TRUNNION 57 [ 50016 3 | BOLT, 3/8-24 X 25
15 | 0080000128 | 1 | Saie 58 | 44876 21 | BOLT- 1/4-20 X 1.38
17 | 2000015 1 | Sie-sior 39| 59002 2 | PN- .5 0D X .43 ID X .760
18] 50449 1| SHAFT-MOTOR 63 | 50281 3 | PltconreNer
19 | 50852 1 | BEARING-THRUST 42X68X16 64 | 30018 T | Serscrew
23 | 70082 1 | BLOCK-CYUNDER (MOTOR) AssY 68 | 50277 1
1 | BLOCK-CYLINDER 60 1 | 5/16-24 STUD
%
7| Bs NG 83 | 70202 1 | JACK SHAFT/PINION GEAR ASSEMBLY
1| 17-23T CLUSTER ASSEMBLY
7 | PISTON SPRING WASHER 1| JACK SHAFT
24 | 45074 1 SEAL-LIP 10X25X7 2 | CAPSCREW 6M X 20 LG
g 2003555 } ACNATW‘;“B;NP BLY - 2 WASHES‘ 7/16 X1 X 5
70250 ASSEMI 50859 1| JAK
b | R B A ssevBLY 88 | 50154 2 | CAPSCREW 6M X 20 LG
2 oN 50132 2 | WASHER 7/18 X 1 X .5
1| S EEsRIG 90 | 50118 2 | SLEEVE BEARING
3 | Bra/m-ze x 25 91 | 50941 2 | SEAL LP 0.75X1.00X0.158
1 | BusHN 92 | 2003014 1| SPRING, BLOCK
27 | as075 1 | seAL-LP 26x42x8 93 | 2003017 1| WASHER, BLOCK THRUST
28 | 50007 1 | RING-RETAINING 96 | 50133 1 | BUSHING, VENT
29 | 44872 2 | WASHER-26X38X1 97 | 50134 1| VENT
30 | 2003564 | peass e 11| 5019 1| VENT
34 44084 1 cer
35| 50270 1| ARM-BYRASS Tot| et 1| Ghsme wr 5/16-24
¥ | pars 1| RNG-RETANING 138| 44101 1| Sorr PN
37 3
38 | 44891 2 | PIN-ACTUATING ] o 1| Sren dom
39 | 50316 1| BoLrsfiets X 1-3/4 138| S043i 1| Som ON_ SPRI
40 | 50317 1| NUT-HEX Lock 5/16-24 undc 190| 0268 1| KOTHEX 3618
a | 70138 1 | BRAKE ROTOR/STATOR KIT 141 50928 1 | SeAlaNT
4 | STATOR-BRAKE 142 820z| 20W-50 OIL
2 | ROTOR-BRAKE 150( 70312 1| SeAL KIT
43| 44130 3 | WASHER-7/16 X 7/8 X .080 151| 50416 1 | eReEAsE




	Home: 


